Designation: A308/A308M − 10
Standard Specification for
Steel Sheet, Terne (Lead-Tin Alloy) Coated by the Hot-Dip
Process1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A308/A308M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.

no mini-
mumC
LT25 0.25 0.20
LT35 0.35 0.25
LT40 0.40 0.30
LT55 0.55 0.40
LT85 0.85 0.70
LT110 1.10 0.90
SI Units
g/m2 g/m2
LTZ01 no mini-
mumC
no mini-
mumC
LTZ75 75 60
LTZ110 110 75
LTZ120 120 90
LTZ170 170 120
LTZ260 260 215
LTZ335 335 275
A The coating designation number is the term by which this material is specified.
The weight [mass] of coating in ounces per square foot [grams per square metre]
of sheet refers to the total coating on both surfaces. Because of the many variables
and changing conditions that are characteristic of continuous terne coating, the